RESOLUTION	NO:	2022-01-007
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	January 18, 2022

## Resolution Adopting the 2022 – 2026 Livingston County Strategic Plan – Board of Commissioners

- WHEREAS, Livingston County's previous strategic plan has expired; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioners and elected officials met on May 3, 2021 to kick-off a strategic planning process with Dr. Lew Bender serving as the facilitator; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioners, elected officials, and department heads participated in a day long strategic planning session with Dr. Bender on June 24, 2021, identifying a five-year vision and strategic areas of focus, each with one year tasks to pursue in 2022; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioners, elected officials, and department heads all had an opportunity to review this draft during the month of November; and
- **WHEREAS,** the strategic plan is intended to be a living document, subject to review and amendment in future years as determined by the Board of Commissioners.
- **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the 2022 2026 Livingston County Strategic Plan.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: